

CA No. : 65/2025

Praduman Kumar Jain v. Mahesh Kumar Saini & Anr.

27.02.2025

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Varun Aggarwal and Sh. Prince Kathuria, Ld.
Counsels for the revisionist.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has verbally stated that the present matter may kindly be sent to the Court of Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. ASJ, THC, Delhi as two connected appeals are pending in the said Court.

Heard.

In view of the request made, the present matter is sent to the Court of **Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, HQ, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for 01.03.2025 at 2:00 p.m.** with a request to kindly transfer the present appeal to the Court of Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld.ASJ, THC, Delhi where two connected appeals are pending.

Appellant is directed to appear before the Court of Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, HQ, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 01.03.2025 at 2:00 p.m.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/27.02.2025