

**RCT ARCT 126/25 VIRENDER KUMAR JAIN Vs.
SHAKUNTALA GROVER
&
RCT ARCT 127/25 JASVINDER SINGH Vs.
SHAKUNTALA GROVER**

14.01.2026

The Court is lying vacant.

Present : Sh. Parveen Kumar Yadav, Proxy counsel for
appellant.
Sh. Shubham Jha, Proxy for Sh. Naveen Grover, Ld.
counsel for respondents.

Proxy counsel submitted that he will file
vakalatnama on or before the next date of hearing.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed
on **16.02.2026**.

(AHLMAD)
14.01.2026_(ak)